| FORM (Rev. 6 | PTO-1595 -93) | REC | U/-31-2 | 200; | HEET | | NT OF COMMERC | |
|--|---|----------------------|------------------------|-------------|---|-------------------------|---------------------|--|
| OMB N | o. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | | | | | r atom ar | id Trademark Office | |
| Tat | o settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ | | 102512 | 574 | <u> </u> | ▼ | | |
| | o settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ To the Honorable Commission | er of Pate nt | and rademarks. | 16430 | .tached origina | documents or cop | y thereof. | |
| 1. 1 | Name of conveying party(ies): | 2 8 2003 | % | | Name and address of re | • • • • • | | |
| | Daniel C. Wonak & Jeffrey M. Hickey | · P | | | Name: Telular Corp | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? TRADEMARM | | | | | Internal Address: | | | |
| 3. 1 | Nature of conveyance: | | | | | | | |
| ¥ | Assignment ☐ Merger | | | | Street Address:647 N. Lakeview Parkway | | | |
| (| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | | | | | | | |
| C | ☐ Other | | · | | City: Vernon Hills | State: | _ZIP: 60061 | |
| Execution Date: July 14, 2003 | | | | | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖸 Yes 💆 No | | | |
| 4. | Application number(s) or pater | nt number(s | s): | .1 | | | | |
| | If this document is being filed | together w | ith a new application | on, the | execution date of the ap | plication is: | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | D. 1 d.o. (0) | | | |
| | 10/459,374 | | | | | | | |
| | | | Additional numbers a | attached | ? □ Yes Ži No | | | |
| | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | | | | Total number of applicat | tions and patents in | nvolved: 1 | |
| | Milton S. Gers | | | <u> </u> | T-1-14 - (07.0FD.0.44 | , 6 40 | | |
| _ | Name: Much Si | ch Shelist Freed | | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$ | | | |
| | Internal Address: |) | | | Enclosed | | | |
| | | | | | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | |
| | Street Address: 191 N. W | | | 8 | 3. Deposit account number: | | | |
| | Suite 18 | | | | | | | |
| , | City: Chicago Sta | ite: | ZIP: 60603 | | (Attach duplicate copy of th | is page if paying by de | posit account) | |
| | | | DO NOT L | JSE TH | SSPACE | | | |
| | Ctatament and single-time | | | | | | | |
| 9. | Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informati | | | | is true and correct and | any attached cop | y is a true copy o | |
| | the original document. | | .a. 5 | D | do O | .Tullx | , 25, 2003 | |
| | Milton S. Gerstein Name of Person Signing | : | Miller | Sin | gles (ature | | Date | |
| | Hame of Ferson Signifig | Total nu | ımber of pages includi | _ | sheet, attachments, and docu | ument: 3 | - 4.0 | |
| | | | | | | | | |

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

| INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR: Daniel C. Wonak | | | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| Residence Address: 1001 Kasting Lane | | | | | | |
| City: Mundelein Zip: Illinois 60060 | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR:Jeffrey M. Hickey | | | | | | |
| Residence Address: 5 Patricia Lane | | | | | | |
| City: Patchogue State/Zip: New York 11772 | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| ASSIGNEE: Telular Corporation | | | | | | |
| Status:Delaware Corporation | | | | | | |
| Address: 647 N. Lakeview Parkway | | | | | | |
| City: Vernon Hills State/Zip: Illinois 60061 | | | | | | |
| FITLE OF INVENTION: Apparatus for Wirelessly-Coupling | | | | | | |
| a Bluetooth-Wireless Cellular Mobile Handset to a Docking_ | | | | | | |
| Station for Connecting a Standard Telephone Set to the | | | | | | |
| Cellular Network | | | | | | |

The Assignors having made the above invention and filed application for Letters Patent of the United States thereon, and the Assignee being desirous of acquiring the same; in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignors hereby assign to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignors' right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application therefore identified herein and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom;

The Assignors also assign all of their right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention and any Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority; and

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014322 FRAME: 0852 The Assignors agree to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said patent, without any additional payment therefor, but without any expense to Assignors.

DANIEL C. WONAK INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR

JEFFREY M. HICKEY INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR

Page 2 of 2

137903.ass

RECORDED: 07/28/2003